IN THE APPELLATE COURT OF ILLINOIS FOR THE FOURTH DISTRICT

	2 DISTRICT
AET ENVIRONMENTAL, INC. Petitioner,))
v.	 Petition for Direct Review of Orders and Decision of the Illinois Pollution Control Board
Illinois Pollution Control Board	 (PCB 2007-095: People of the State of Illinois v. AET Environmental, Inc., a Colorado corporation and E.O.R. Energy, LLC, a Colorado limited liability company)
Respondent.))
NOTICE OF FILING	AND CERTIFICATE OF COMME

NOTICE OF FILING AND CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE OF PETITION FOR REVIEW

TO: Illinois Pollution Control Board, 1021 N. Grand Avenue East, Springfield, IL., 62794 E.O.R. ENERGY, LLC, 14 Lakeside Lane, Denver CO., 80212

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that on May 24, 2013, Petitioner AET ENVIRONMENTAL, INC. mailed for filing in the Appellate Court of Illinois, Fourth Judicial District, the attached PETITION FOR REVIEW, a copy of which is hereby served upon you.

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE BY U.S. MAIL

I, Felipe Gomez, Esq, on oath state that I served the attached PETITION FOR REVIEW and this NOTICE OF FILING AND CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE upon the parties listed above by enclosing copies of same in envelopes, addressed as shown above with First Class postage prepaid (with Proof of Mailing), and depositing them in the U.S. Mail Depository/ Post Office in Chicago, IL.

Felipe Gomez, Esq., Attorney for Petitioner AET ENVIRONMENTAL, INC.

LAW OFFICE OF FELIPE GOMEZ, ESQ. 116 S. WESTERN AVE. - POB 12319 CHICAGO, IL 60613-2319 GOMZFNG1@NETSCAPE.NET ARDC # 6197210 312-399-3966

Signed and sworn to before me

on this 74 day of May 201

Notary Public

OFFICIAL SEAL
PEDRO CASTANEDA
Notary Public - State of Illinois
My Commission Expires May 13, 2014

IN THE APPELLATE COURT OF ILLINOIS FOR THE FOURTH DISTRICT

AET ENVIRONMENTAL, INC. Petitioner,))
v .	 Petition for Direct Review of Orders and Decision of the Illinois Pollution Control Board
Illinois Pollution Control Board	(PCB 2007-095: People of the State of Illinois v. AET Environmental, Inc., a Colorado corporation and E.O.R. Energy, LLC, a Colorado limited liability company)
Respondent.)	minuted Hability company)
<u>PE1</u>	TTION FOR REVIEW
Petitioner AFT FAVEDON	м

Petitioner AET ENVIRONMENTAL, INC. ("AET") hereby respectfully petitions this court for review and reversal, pursuant to and as provided in 415 ILCS 5/41, 35 IAC 101.906, SCR 335, and 5 ILCS 100/10-50, of the following orders of the Illinois Pollution Control Board, the last and final order adverse to Petitioner being entered in the matter below on April 18, 2013:

1. 1/24/13 Order: Granting State's 6/27/12 Motion for Summary Judgment, finding Petitioner violated 415 ILCS 5/ et seq., and imposing \$60,000 penalty;

2. 4/18/13 Order: Denying AET's 3/22/13 Motion to Reconsider 1/24/13 Order and affirming 1/24/13 Order.

Respectfully Submitted to the Appellate Court of Illinois for the Fourth Judicial District By:

Felipe Gomez, Esq., Attorney for Petitioner AET ENVIRONMENTAL, INC.

LAW OFFICE OF FELIPE GOMEZ, ESQ. 116 S. WESTERN AVE. - POB 12319 CHICAGO, IL 60613-2319 GOMZFNG1@NETSCAPE.NET ARDC # 6197210 312-399-3966